
Official Box Score - Final
SIUE at Nicholls
02/15/2026 at Youngsville Sport Complex (Youngsville, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

SIUE 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 0 8

Nicholls 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 6

Win: Yoo,Molly (2-1) Loss: Arwood,Avery (0-1) Save: None.

SIUE 3 (2-8 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Fahy,Kaylin LF 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
4  Torres,Juztyne 2B 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0
25 Duran,Ashley DH 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6  vanBreusegen,Elle (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Duncan,Raegan 3B 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
5  Garza,Arissah SS 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 3
17  Limberger,Harley (PH/SS) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Harvell,Abby CF 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
18  Strain,Haley 1B 4 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 1
12  Barrera,Aidyn C 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
2  Volpert,Mia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
99 Trello,Gretchen (RF) P 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14  Frydenlund,Kaylie (1B/PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1
8  Arwood,Avery (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 3 9 3 3 4 21 10 0 8

BATTING

2B: Harvell 2 (off Yoo) (off Yoo); Duncan (off Little).

HR: Strain (2nd, 1 out, RBI off Little)

TB: Harvell 4; Strain 4; Duncan 3. 2-Out RBI: Harvell. GDP: Strain.

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Harvell.

Nicholls 4 (6-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Sisco,Claire 2B 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
20 Muccilli,Carmella CF 3 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0
5  Krause,Erin 3B 4 2 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
15  Robledo,Liliana SS 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 5 0 2
16  Heflin,Reagan RF 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Songy,Brynne DH 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
7  Higbee,Gabby 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 3
9  Smith,Nevanna C 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1
25 Mooneyham,Ally (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Sturm,Laylin LF 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
19  Little,Ashley P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Ouellette,Sierra (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Yoo,Molly (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 27 4 6 4 3 4 24 14 0 6

BATTING

HR: Krause (8th, 0 out, RBI off Arwood)

TB: Krause 6. 2-Out RBI: Heflin; Krause.

Team RISP: 3-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Sturm.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Robledo, Sisco, Krause, Higbee).

SIUE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Volpert,Mia (3.0) 2.0 4 2 2 3 1 13 10 47 24

18  Strain,Haley (6) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 10 10 26 19

8 Arwood,Avery (L) (6) 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 7 7 23 16

Totals 7.0 6 4 3 3 4 30 27 96 59

WP: Arwood.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Volpert 3-2; Strain 4-4; Arwood 0-4.

NICH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Little,Ashley 3.0 5 2 2 1 0 14 13 53 34

28 Ouellette,Sierra (4.0) 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 5 3 20 8

22 Yoo,Molly (W) (5) 4.0 4 0 0 0 3 15 15 52 34

Totals 8.0 9 3 2 3 4 34 31 125 76

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Little 2-6; Ouellette 1-1; Yoo 7-1.

Umpires: HP: Bryce Welsh; 1B: Michael Thibodeaux; 2B: ; 3B: Willie Williams.

First Pitch:9:56 AM. Duration:2:02.
Attendance:50

Weather:Temp: 66F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
SIUE at Nicholls
02/15/2026 at Youngsville Sport Complex (Youngsville, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

SIUE 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 0 8

Nicholls 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 6

SIUE starters:
1/lf/Fahy,Kaylin; 4/2b/Torres,Juztyne; 25/dh/Duran,Ashley; 23/3b/Duncan,Raegan; 5/ss/Garza,Arissah; 13/cf/Harvell,Abby; 18/1b/Strain,Haley;

12/c/Barrera,Aidyn; 99/rf/Trello,Gretchen; 2/p/Volpert,Mia;

Nicholls starters:
3/2b/Sisco,Claire; 20/cf/Muccilli,Carmella; 5/3b/Krause,Erin; 15/ss/Robledo,Liliana; 16/rf/Heflin,Reagan; 26/dh/Songy,Brynne; 7/1b/Higbee,Gabby;

9/c/Smith,Nevanna; 11/lf/Sturm,Laylin; 19/p/Little,Ashley;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SIUE batting

Fahy,Kaylin fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 KB).

Torres,Juztyne flied out to cf (3-2 BBSFFBF).

Duran,Ashley walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Duncan,Raegan doubled to left field (0-0); Duran,Ashley out at home, lf to ss to c.

Bottom of 1st - NICH batting

Sisco,Claire grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BK).

Muccilli,Carmella struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Krause,Erin singled up the middle (1-1 BF).

Robledo,Liliana singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB); Krause,Erin advanced from first base to third
base.

Heflin,Reagan singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Krause,Erin scored; Robledo,Liliana advanced to second base.

Songy,Brynne walked (3-2 KFBBBFB); Robledo,Liliana advanced to third base; Heflin,Reagan advanced to

second base.

Higbee,Gabby popped up to ss (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 1 0 1

NICH 1 3 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SIUE batting

Garza,Arissah singled to shallow center field (1-2 BFF).

Harvell,Abby reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 FFBB); Garza,Arissah out at second base, ss to 2b.

Harvell,Abby stole second base.

Strain,Haley homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-2 KBFBBF); Harvell,Abby scored from second base.

Barrera,Aidyn flied out to cf (0-0).

Trello,Gretchen flied out to cf (3-2 BFBSBFF).

Bottom of 2nd - NICH batting

Smith,Nevanna lined out to 2b (2-0 BB).

Sturm,Laylin walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Sturm,Laylin stole second base.

Sisco,Claire reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 BK); Sturm,Laylin out at third base, p to
3b to ss to p; Sisco,Claire advanced to second base.

Muccilli,Carmella walked (3-2 KSBBBB).

Krause,Erin singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Sisco,Claire scored from second base; Muccilli,Carmella
advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Krause,Erin advanced to second base on the throw.

Robledo,Liliana grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 2 2 0 0

NICH 1 1 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SIUE batting

Fahy,Kaylin grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Torres,Juztyne singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Duran,Ashley popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-0).

Duncan,Raegan singled to left center (1-0 B); Torres,Juztyne advanced to second base.

Garza,Arissah flied out to lf (1-2 FBKF).

Bottom of 3rd - NICH batting

SIUE substitution: Frydenlund,Kaylie replaces Duran,Ashley at 1b, batting 3rd.

SIUE position change: Strain,Haley now playing p from 1b

SIUE position change: Volpert,Mia now playing OUT from p

Heflin,Reagan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Songy,Brynne grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Higbee,Gabby singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Smith,Nevanna grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 2 0 2

NICH 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SIUE batting

NICH pitching change: Ouellette,Sierra replaces Little,Ashley.

Harvell,Abby grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Strain,Haley struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Barrera,Aidyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Trello,Gretchen walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Barrera,Aidyn advanced to second base.

Fahy,Kaylin popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 F).

Bottom of 4th - NICH batting

Sturm,Laylin flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Sisco,Claire grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Muccilli,Carmella popped up to 2b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 0 0 2

NICH 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - SIUE batting

NICH pitching change: Yoo,Molly replaces Ouellette,Sierra.

SIUE substitution: Duran,Ashley replaces Frydenlund,Kaylie at dh, batting 3rd.

SIUE substitution: Frydenlund,Kaylie replaces Volpert,Mia at 1b.

Torres,Juztyne grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Duran,Ashley singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB).

SIUE substitution: vanBreusegen,Elle pinch running for Duran,Ashley.

Duncan,Raegan grounded out, p to 1b (0-0); vanBreusegen,Elle advanced to second base.

Garza,Arissah grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BBBKS).

Bottom of 5th - NICH batting

SIUE substitution: Duran,Ashley replaces vanBreusegen,Elle at dh, batting 3rd.

Krause,Erin flied out to lf (0-0).

Robledo,Liliana struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS).

Heflin,Reagan lined out to ss (0-2 FF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 1 0 1

NICH 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SIUE batting

Harvell,Abby doubled to left center (0-0).

Strain,Haley grounded out to short, ss to 3b to 2b to 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Harvell,Abby out at 3B on the play, ss to

3b to 2b to 3b, in a double play.

Barrera,Aidyn singled down the right field line (0-0).

SIUE substitution: Frydenlund,Kaylie pinch hitting for Trello,Gretchen.

SIUE substitution: Trello,Gretchen replaces Frydenlund,Kaylie at rf.

Frydenlund,Kaylie popped up to 1b (2-1 BBF).

Bottom of 6th - NICH batting

SIUE position change: Strain,Haley now playing 1b from p

SIUE substitution: Trello,Gretchen replaces Frydenlund,Kaylie at rf, batting 9th.

SIUE substitution: Arwood,Avery replaces Trello,Gretchen at p.

Songy,Brynne struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Higbee,Gabby flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

NICH substitution: Mooneyham,Ally pinch hitting for Smith,Nevanna.

Mooneyham,Ally popped up to 3b (1-1 FB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 2 0 1

NICH 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - SIUE batting

NICH substitution: Smith,Nevanna replaces Mooneyham,Ally at c, batting 8th.

Fahy,Kaylin struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Torres,Juztyne grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BFBFBF).

Duran,Ashley grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 7th - NICH batting

Sturm,Laylin flied out to cf (0-0).

Sisco,Claire flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Muccilli,Carmella struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 0 0 0

NICH 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - SIUE batting

Duran,Ashley placed as runner on second base

Duncan,Raegan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

SIUE substitution: Limberger,Harley pinch hitting for Garza,Arissah.

Limberger,Harley grounded out, c to 1b (0-1 K); Duran,Ashley advanced to third base.

Harvell,Abby ground-rule doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 FBS); Duran,Ashley scored, defensive

team.

Strain,Haley struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS).

Bottom of 8th - NICH batting

SIUE position change: Limberger,Harley remains in the game at ss

Muccilli,Carmella placed as runner on second base

Muccilli,Carmella advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Krause,Erin homered to right field, walk off, 2RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Muccilli,Carmella scored, defensive team.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 1 1 0 1

NICH 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
SIUE at Nicholls
02/15/2026 at Youngsville Sport Complex (Youngsville, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

SIUE 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 0 8

Nicholls 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 6

SIUE starters:
1/lf/Fahy,Kaylin; 4/2b/Torres,Juztyne; 25/dh/Duran,Ashley; 23/3b/Duncan,Raegan; 5/ss/Garza,Arissah; 13/cf/Harvell,Abby; 18/1b/Strain,Haley;

12/c/Barrera,Aidyn; 99/rf/Trello,Gretchen; 2/p/Volpert,Mia;

Nicholls starters:
3/2b/Sisco,Claire; 20/cf/Muccilli,Carmella; 5/3b/Krause,Erin; 15/ss/Robledo,Liliana; 16/rf/Heflin,Reagan; 26/dh/Songy,Brynne; 7/1b/Higbee,Gabby;

9/c/Smith,Nevanna; 11/lf/Sturm,Laylin; 19/p/Little,Ashley;

Bottom of 1st - NICH batting

Sisco,Claire grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BK).

Muccilli,Carmella struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Krause,Erin singled up the middle (1-1 BF).

Robledo,Liliana singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB); Krause,Erin advanced from first base to third base.

Heflin,Reagan singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Krause,Erin scored; Robledo,Liliana advanced to second base.

Songy,Brynne walked (3-2 KFBBBFB); Robledo,Liliana advanced to third base; Heflin,Reagan advanced to second base.

Higbee,Gabby popped up to ss (1-1 BK).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 2nd - SIUE batting

Garza,Arissah singled to shallow center field (1-2 BFF).

Harvell,Abby reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 FFBB); Garza,Arissah out at second base, ss to 2b.

Harvell,Abby stole second base.

Strain,Haley homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-2 KBFBBF); Harvell,Abby scored from second base.

Barrera,Aidyn flied out to cf (0-0).

Trello,Gretchen flied out to cf (3-2 BFBSBFF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - NICH batting

Smith,Nevanna lined out to 2b (2-0 BB).

Sturm,Laylin walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Sturm,Laylin stole second base.

Sisco,Claire reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 BK); Sturm,Laylin out at third base, p to 3b to ss to p; Sisco,Claire
advanced to second base.

Muccilli,Carmella walked (3-2 KSBBBB).

Krause,Erin singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Sisco,Claire scored from second base; Muccilli,Carmella advanced from first base to third
base on the throw; Krause,Erin advanced to second base on the throw.



Robledo,Liliana grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - SIUE batting

Duran,Ashley placed as runner on second base

Duncan,Raegan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

SIUE substitution: Limberger,Harley pinch hitting for Garza,Arissah.

Limberger,Harley grounded out, c to 1b (0-1 K); Duran,Ashley advanced to third base.

Harvell,Abby ground-rule doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 FBS); Duran,Ashley scored, defensive team.

Strain,Haley struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - NICH batting

SIUE position change: Limberger,Harley remains in the game at ss

Muccilli,Carmella placed as runner on second base

Muccilli,Carmella advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Krause,Erin homered to right field, walk off, 2RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Muccilli,Carmella scored, defensive team.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



SIUE at Nicholls
02/15/2026 at Youngsville Sport Complex (Youngsville, LA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

SIUE 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 0 8

Nicholls 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 6

SIUE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Fahy, Kaylin lf 4 0 0 0

2 #4 Torres, Juztyne 2b 4 0 1 0

3 #25 Duran, Ashley
#6 van Breusegen, Elle

dh 3

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

4 #23 Duncan, Raegan 3b 4 0 2 0

5 #17 Limberger, Harley
#5 Garza, Arissah

ss 1

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

6 #13 Harvell, Abby cf 4 1 2 1

7 #18 Strain, Haley 1b 4 1 1 2

8 #12 Barrera, Aidyn c 2 0 1 0

9 rf
Totals 31 3 9 3
Runs 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Hits 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 8

SIUE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Volpert,Mia (3.0) 2.0 4 2 2 3 1 13 10 47 24
18  Strain,Haley (6) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 10 10 26 19
8 Arwood,Avery (L) (6) 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 7 7 23 16

Totals 7.0 6 4 3 3 4 30 27 96 59

WP: Arwood.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Volpert 3-2; Strain 4-4; Arwood 0-4.
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SIUE at Nicholls
02/15/2026 at Youngsville Sport Complex (Youngsville, LA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

SIUE 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 0 8

Nicholls 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 6

NICHOLLS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Sisco, Claire 2b 4 1 0 0

2 #20 Muccilli, Carmella cf 3 1 0 0

3 #5 Krause, Erin 3b 4 2 3 3

4 #15 Robledo, Liliana ss 3 0 1 0

5 #16 Heflin, Reagan rf 3 0 1 1

6 #26 Songy, Brynne dh 2 0 0 0

7 #7 Higbee, Gabby 1b 3 0 1 0

8 #9 Smith, Nevanna
#25 Mooneyham, Ally

c 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #11 Sturm, Laylin lf 2 0 0 0

Totals 27 4 6 4
Runs 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Hits 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

NICH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Little,Ashley 3.0 5 2 2 1 0 14 13 53 34
28 Ouellette,Sierra (4.0) 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 5 3 20 8
22 Yoo,Molly (W) (5) 4.0 4 0 0 0 3 15 15 52 34

Totals 8.0 9 3 2 3 4 34 31 125 76

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Little 2-6; Ouellette 1-1; Yoo 7-1.
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